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CRUDE PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION 

Output of crude petroleum in Canada during September, 1961, amounted to 
19,556,165 barrels, compared with 19,644,122  barrels in the previous month. 
TABLE 1. Production of Crude Petroleum (in barrels of 35 Imperial gallons) 

September 	August 	September 	Year to date rovirice 	1960 	1961 	1961 	1960 	1961 

New Brunswick ........ 1 5 274 958 1 9 080 10,713 8,793 
Ontario 	....... 87,619 99,515 98 1 008 759,900 867,073 
Manitoba 	.............. 401,502 385 1 241 357,730 3,546,771 3,398,037 
Saskatchewan 4,391,286 4,961,145 5,078,710 39,544,693 40,726,651 
Alberta 	........ 10,623,606 14,089,453 13,867,920 100,980,105 116,350,188 
British Columbia • 88,627 51,926 89,184 683,224 515,615 
Northwest Territories 59,973 55,884 63,533 350,905 392,234 

canada 15,653,887 19,644,122 19,556,165 145,876,311 162,258,591 

TABLE 2. 	Production (1) of Crude Petroleum, by Months, 1960 and 1961 

Month 1960 1961 
in barrels 

January ...... . . . . .................... 
February ......... . . . ......... . . . . 
arch * ............ • . . . ..... . . . . . . 

April ...... ....... 
May ..... . ............. ..... ...... 
June 
July . . ........... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Aust . . • ....................... . 
September ...... ........ ...... 

Total nine months ...... 

October .. ...... 
November 	........ . . , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
December . . ................... ....... 

18,319,315 17,611,984 
15,907,780 16,478,808 
17,386,929 16,361,384 
14,693,387 16,845,319 
16 5 681,752 18 31862,584 
15,837,389 17,892,521 
16,149,537 19,005,704 
15,246,335 19,644,122 
15,653,887 19,556,165 

145,876,311 	162 9 258,591 

14,530,337 
15,012,801 
16,422,366 

Totals . . . ......... . . . . . ........... 	191,841,815 

1 These figures exclude natural gasoline 
Note: Crude petroleum includes field condensate in 1960 - excluded in 1961. 
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TABLE 3. Production of Crude Petroleum in Manitoba. by Fields 

Field 
September Year to date 

1960 1961 1960 1961 

in barrels of 35 Imperial galaLrs 

Daly 	............... 72,126 64,675 622,769 592 9 814 
Virderi - Roselea 	........... 112,688 107,987 958,480 1 1 011 9 684 
North Virden Scallion ........ 145,827 119,792 1,342,579 1,170 5 859 
Other 	Areas 	........... 70,861 65,276 622,943 622 1 680 

Total Crude oil 	.......... 401,502 357,730 3,546,771 3,398,037 

TABLE 4. 	Production of Crude Petroleum in Saskatchewan, by Fields 

Field 
September Year to date 

1960 1961 1960 1961 

in barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

Dollard 323,008 361 9 179 3,010,054 3,118,337 
Midale 	........... 319,830 476,982 2,827,575 3,185,924 
Nottingham 	..... . ........... 217,403 248 9 249 1,978,212 1,996,767 
Steelman 	.................. 673,619 769,642 6,642,472 6,092,027 
Weyburn 	.............. 944,637 1,112,128 8,234,748 8,313,780 
Other Areas ...... 	1,912,789 2 1 110,530 16,851 30632 18,019,816 

Total Crude oil ........... 4 9 391,286 	5,078,710 	39,544,693 	40,726,651 

TABLE 5.  Production of Crude Petroleum in Alberta, by Fields 

F 	ld ie 
September 

1960 	1961 
Year 

1960 
to date 

1961 
in barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

Acheson 	..................... 129,047 161,861 1,400,328 1 1 624,034 
Fenn Big Valley ......... 406,922 467,491 4,265,838 4,499,144 
Golden Spike 	.......... 70,646 134,750 1,430,799 2,050,987 
Harrnattan Elkton 120,097 180,261 1,099,559 1,638,851 
Joffre 	.............. 506,600 475,937 4,692 1 236 4,283,805 
Leduc-Woodbend 	......... ...... 1,040,389 1,238,321 9,922,847 11,277,304 
Pembina 	............. . ......... 3,313,264 3,620,418 29,421 0 265 31,796,033 
Sturgeon Lake South 229,042 248,734 2,190,159 2,350,814 
Swan Hills 	.......... 439,360 729,590 3,514,672 5,921,433 
Wizard Lake 124,981 184,071 2,040,976 2,544,202 
Other 	Areas 	............. 4,243,258 5,362,400 41 31 001,426 48,363,581 

Total Crude oil 	............... 10,623,606 12,803,834 100,980,105 116,350,188 

0 
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TLE 6. :duction  (1) of Natural Gas, by months, 1960 and 1961 

onth 	 1960 	 1961 

M. cu.ft. (14.65 psia, 600F) 
January 	............ . . . . . . . . 	. . . . . . . . 50,479,351 62,332,374 
February. ............. . . . . . . . . . . . . . • 46,159,912 56,456,896 
March 	............ 49,040,649 60,085,037 
April 	............................... 40 1 828,876 53,606,869 
May 	................................. 38,939,933 50,096 9 605 
June 	............................. ,0 35,176,959 43,999,721 
July 	............................ 33,856,823 43,154,764 
August 	............................... 34,234,310 45,605,555 
September 	.............. . ... ... . 36,255,786 47,770,341 

Total nine months 	...... .............. 364,972,599 463,108,162 
October 	.................., 43,989,294 
November 	• ....... . . . 	...... 50,736, 057 
December 	..................,... ....... 60,322,439 

Totals .................. a a a a a • p...... 	520,020,389 

1 Does not include waste gas burned in the field 

TABLE 7. Production of Natural Gas, by Provinces, 1961 

New 	Saskat- 	British North- onth 	Ontario 	Alberta 	CANADA Brunswick 	chewan 	Columbia 	west 
is 	 Territories 

M. cu.ft. (14.65 psia, 600F) 

January .... 13,736 2,390,116 3,578,532 47,812,885 8,533,221 3,884 62,332,374 
February 11,980 1,573,802 2,884,377 43,628,700 8,354,595 3,442 56,456,896 
March 8,537 1 9 600,000 3,339,242 45,553,575 9,580,328 3,355 60,085,037 
April 8 1,267 1,060,000 3,259,258 40,251,383 9,024,740 3,221 53,606,869 
May 	...... 8,598 768,548 2,839,878 37,810,036 8,666,983 2,562 50 1 096,605 
June 	....... 7,358 637,033 2,274,548 33,377,209 7,700,914 2,659 43,999,721 
July 	....... 6,912 488,109 2 9,262,360 32,732,673 7,661,719 2,991 43,154,764 
August 6,627 535,824 2,660,350  34,500,138 7,900,774 1,842 45,605,555 
September 6,843 589,053 2,879,320 36,161,121 8,131,763 2,241 47,770,341 

Total nine 	78,858 9,642,485 25,977,865 351,827,720 75,555,037 26,197 463,108,162 
months 
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TABLE 8. Production of Natural Gas by - Products, in Canada, 1961 

Month 
Field 

Condensate 
Plant 

Condensate 
Natural 
gasoline Propane Butane Propane 

butane 	nax 

barrels 

January 317,261 215,362 168,233 224,946 171,481 7,658 
February 285,496 279,074 143,517 216,944 184,812 6,425 
March 293,651 318,065 148,620 226 1 922 194,867 8 19094 
April 	...... 261,293 290,370 148,987 234 2 783 199,549 6,829 
May 	........ 256,297 300,430 153,229 257,177 201,237 6,128 
June 	....... 249,225 262 9 024 140,003 234,792 198,835 6,976 
July 237,232 256,332 152,022 235,066 201,377 7,484 
August 244,073 305,893 148,012 242,719 205,542 7,904 
September 251,458 276,070 145,348 244,734 208,369 7,043 
Total nine 

months . 2,395,986 2,503,620 1,347,971 2,118,083 1,766,069 64,541 

C 


